

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.2 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT. PET.(C) Nos.83-84/2017 In S.L.P.(C) Nos.32727-32728/2013
CHARU K MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABODH MEHTA Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date : 13/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Agrawal, Adv.

Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Abhisar Bairagi, Adv.

M/s. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Krishanu Adhikary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Shyam Divan, learned senior counsel being assisted by Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, learned counsel, submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent. In view of the aforesaid, the personal presence of the respondent stands dispensed with. A copy of the contempt petition be handed over to Ms. Sangeeta Bharti in course of the day.

Reply to the contempt petition be filed within four weeks hence.

List the matter on 20 th

March, 2017.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master