

JITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT. PET.(C) Nos.83-84/2017 In S.L.P.(C) Nos.32727-32728/2013
CHARU K MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABODH MEHTA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 20/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.

Abhisaar Bairagi, Adv.

M/s. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Krishanu Adhikary, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent prays
for and is granted a week's time to file the reply.

Let the matter be listed on 3 rd

April, 2017.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master