

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 83-84/2017 In SLP(C) No. 32727-32728/2013

CHARU K MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABODH MEHTA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 03/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Jaisingh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.

Ms. Meher Dev, Adv.

Mr. D. Vyas, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Prabhu, Adv.

Ms. Abhisaar Bairagi, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

For M/s. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Devan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Krishanu Adhikary, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Ms. Indira Jaisingh, learned senior counsel along with Mr. Kartik Seth for the petitioner and Mr. Shyam Divan, learned senior counsel along with Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, learned counsel for the respondent.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we think it appropriate to keep the contempt proceedings pending and request

2

the High Court to dispose of First Appeal Nos.922 and 923 of 2013 by the end of August, 2017.

Till end of August, 2017, the respondent shall not attend any meeting that will have any discussion with regard to any financial activities of the Trust.

Liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the parties to produce a copy of the order passed today before the learned Chief Justice of the High Court.

Let the matter be listed on 08.09.2017.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Madhu Narula)

Court Master