

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.1

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 83-84/2017 In SLP(C) No. 32727-32728/2013

CHARUBEN K MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABODH MEHTA

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Krishanu Adhikary, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed before some other Bench.

Registry to do the needful.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Shakti Parkash Sharma)
Assistant Registrar