

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCONMT.PET.(C) Nos.83-84/2017 In S.L.P.(C) Nos.32727-32728/2013

CHARUBEN K MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABODH MEHTA

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUDFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv. (Mentioned by)
M/s. Khaitan & Co., AORFor Respondent(s)
Ms. Prerna Mehta, AORUPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter on 22nd September, 2017, before the
appropriate Bench as per the roster.(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master(Shakti Parkash Sharma)
Assistant Registrar