

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 83-84/2017 In SLP(C) No. 32727-32728/2013

CHARUBEN K MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABODH MEHTA

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Piyush Bhardwad, Adv.
For M/s Khaitan & Co., AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Krishanu Adhikary, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Registry shall ascertain from the Bombay High Court as to what is the time likely to be taken by the High Court for disposal of First Appeal Nos. 922 and 923 of 2013, which had been requested to be disposed of by the end of August, 2017.

List on 06.10.2017.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR