

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NOS.83-84/2017 IN SLP(C) NOS.32727-32728/2013

CHARUBEN K MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABODH K. MEHTA

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.
Mr. Riddhi Bose, Adv.
Ms. Swati Jain, Adv.
Ms. Abhisaar Bairagi, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guru Krishnakumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Krishanu Adhikary, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList the matters on 6th March, 2018.

We request the Acting Chief Justice of Bombay High Court to constitute a Bench to hear First Appeal Nos.922 and 923 of 2013.

We would expect the High Court to hear and decide the matter on or before 6th March, 2018.

The judgment of the High Court to be passed shall be laid before the Court on the next date fixed.

In the meantime, Prabodh K. Mehta, respondent No.1/alleged contemnor shall not attend any meeting(s) of the Board of Trustees.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER

